

After recording please return to:

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage X3802-03A/Celeste Araneta-Bassiri 8480 Stagecoach Circle Frederick, 21701 Mayyland Doc#: 1411450183 Fee: \$40.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 04/24/2014 01:13 PM Pg: 1 of 2

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

MORTGAGE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

UNIT 306 AND GARAGE 50 IN AMHUNCT LOFT CONDOMINIUMS AS DELINEATED ON A PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBEL PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE: LOTS 5, 12 TO 16, AND THAT PORTION OF THE EAST AND WEST 16 FOCT A'LEY LYING NORTH OF AND ADJOINING SAID LOT 5 AND THE NORTH AND SOUTH ALLEY LYING WEST OF AND ADJOINING LOTS 12 TO 16, BOTH ALLEYS VACATED BY ORDINANCE RECORDED AS LOCUMENT NUMBER 10186377, IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOT 1 IN BLOCK 45 IN SHEFFIELD'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN. THICH PLAT OF SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN. THICH PLAT OF SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "D" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM PLOCEDED ON DECEMBER 28,1989, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, TYLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NUMBER OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, TYLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 10 COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender under the Mortgage described above, payable in monthly principal and interest installments according to the terms of the Note;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the benefits flowing to each or the parties hereto, they do agree as follows:

The terms of the Mortgage evidencing and securing such indebtedness are hereby modified as follows:

The legal description of the property contained in the mortgage is amended to reac:

UNIT 306 AND GARAGE 39 IN AMHURST LOFT CONDOMINIUMS AS DELINEATED ON A PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE: LOTS 5, 12 TO 16, AND THAT PORTION OF THE EAST AND WEST 16 FOOT ALLEY LYING NORTH OF AND ADJOINING LOTS 12 TO SAID LOT 5 AND THE NORTH AND SOUTH ALLEY LYING WEST OF AND ADJOINING LOTS 12 TO 16, BOTH ALLEYS VACATED BY ORDINANCE RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 10186377, IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOT 1 IN BLOCK 45 IN SHEFFIELD'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH PLAT OF SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "D" TO THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH PLAT OF SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "D" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED ON DECEMBER 28, 1989, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 89618047, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IT IS FURTHER AGREED, by and between the parties hereto that in all other respects not inconsistent herewith the terms of said Mortgage which is incorporated herein by reference thereto shall remain in full force and effect and be binding hereon. Said Mortgage as herein modified and

This agreement is not binding, in whole or in part, on Lender, until executed by Lender and Borrower. shall constitute one Mortgage.

This agreement is not binding,	in whole or in part, on L	elluer, una	y and year first above	
This agreement is not binding, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the p	nation have executed the	his agreement on the ua	y (11) /	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the P)arties have			
written.	Wells	Fargo Bank, N.A.		
		(//	•	
	a 76	eld Estall		
12-	Name	Ralph L. Hell		
Richard Mensik	Title:	VICE PRESIDENT		
1 0 0				
Colores VIX ORS				
Well Monsik				
Alecia Mensik	Ox			
		•		
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	0-			
<i>i</i> – .	0/			
COUNTY OF COOK)	T_{\sim}	a His for S	aid County and State, do are me this day and proved	
	V. DSIO1	a Notary Public for 5	aid County and State, as ore me this day and proved mes are subscribed to the their authorized capacities tupon behalf of which the	
I thaban	Mensik and Alecia Mei	sil, personally come na	mes are subscribed to the their authorized capacities upon behalf of which the	
hereby certify that Richard	tisfactory evidence to b	hov executed the same in	their authorized capacities, upon behalf of which the	ı
to me on the basis of sa	nowledged to me that t	the persons of the entity	upon benan -	
WITHIII IIISU dillion	roc on the moduling	did F		
and that by the	he instrument.	1 A Z	ich, 2014.	
persons decour	aial seal, on this _ d	olk dayor	 _	
persons acted, executed to witness my hand and offi	Clar Scary -	CITY -	9	
			0	•••
	L.	lotary Public	manus CEAL	3
			OFFICIAL SEAL EGZABETH V OSIOL EGZABETH V OSIOL	MOISE
STATE: MARYLAND			NOTARY TIBLIC, STATE OF ILL My Commission Expires 3-28-	-17 }
			MA CC ULL'SSION TOLE	
COUNTY: FREDERICK		and Si	tate, do hereby certify the state, and acknowledged the state on behalf of Wells Fargo Ba	hat
	ssiri a Notary Public	for said County and this	day and acknowledged to	nk,
I, Celeste Araneta-Ba	person	ally carrie below.	tate, do hereby certify to s day and acknowledged to on behalf of Wells Fargo Ba , 2014.	
RAIDH L. THE	T of Wells Fargo Bank, I	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
she is vice	T of Wells Fargo Bank, I n of the foregoing instru	march March	, 2014.	
Mini and	official seal, on this	day of	1 12 -	
Witness my hand and	official seal, on this	Musta Bas	uta-Barrer	
		I A A A Second of the second o	Craneta-Bassiii	ETA. BASARA
		Notary Public: Celeste A My Commission Expires	: July 8, 2013	ARY
		pry com	PU PU	TOURS !
	fication of Mensik Mortgage.docx		Thinner Thinner Thinner	Exp. 07/08/2015
F:\DOCS\CL\18443\70,001\Modi	House, and		My Comm	